

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3627, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "12" and insert "13"

1.3 Page 1, line 16, delete "three members appointed by the Minnesota State Arts
1.4 Board," and insert "one member appointed by the Minnesota Association of School
1.5 Administrators, one member appointed by the Minnesota State Arts Board, one member
1.6 appointed by the Minnesota School Boards Association,"

1.7 Page 1, line 17, delete ", as required," and insert "at least 60 days before the date on
1.8 which the next expiring board member's term is set to expire or within 15 days of receiving
1.9 notice of a board vacancy occurring at a time other than at the end of a board member's term"

1.10 Page 2, line 2, delete "12" and insert "13"